MOTION

NO. M-17-08

CITY HALL: Januaryl2(2017
BY: COUNCILMEMBERS W AMS, HEAD, & ?3\’, BROSSETT AND Y

WHEREAS, Council Rule 45 establishes a competitive selection process for the

selection of professional services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, on August 4, 2011, the City Council adopted Motion M-11-340, determining
that professional services were required to provide a turn-key, comprehensive scalable and flexible
agenda preparation aﬁd document management system plus an internet video streaming and
meetings management solution for New Orleans and directing its staff to issue a Request for
Proposal (RFP) to begin the competitive selection process established by Council Rule 45; and

WHEREAS, a RFP for these professional services for the City of New Orleans was issued
on August 15, 2011; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-12-201, after competitive selection, the City Council
authorized the retention of Granicus, Inc. (“Granicus”) to provide these professional services for
the City of New Orleans for an initial period from June 30, 2012 until December 31, 2012,
thereafter subject to renewal on an annual basis for a total period of up to five Years; and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-13-68, the City Council authorized an extension of
this contract from January 1, 2013 until December 31, 2013; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-14-67, the City Council authorized an extension of

this contract from January 1, 2014 until December 31, 2014; and



WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-15-136, the City Council authorized an extension of
this contract from January 1, 2015 until December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to motion M-16-130, the City Council authorized an extension of
this contract from January 1, 2016 until\December 31,2016; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to authorize a contract extension with Granicus, Inc. to
renew the contract for an additional annual period from January 1, 2017 until December 31, 2017
to provide for the continuation of these services; now, therefore

BE IT MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS, That the
President of the Council is hereby requested and authorized to sign a contract extension with
Granicus, Inc. for an additional annual period from January 1, 2017 until December 31, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER MOVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW
ORLEANS, That contract amendment(s) shall be circulated in accordance with normal proc'ess
and the City Council Rules.

THE FOREGOING MOTION WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED
ON THE ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS: Brossett, Cantrell, Gray, Guidry, Head, Ramsey, Williams - 7
NAYS: 0
ABSENT: o

AND THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED.

THE FOHEGOING IS CERTIFIED
TQBE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

Q./M_, @) o 7.7, 9y
| CLERK OF CAUNCIL




